
MASTERS GAMES RESULTS

5. I:41.57
6. 1:53.35
7. 1:55.33
B. 2:19.38

SAEYS. FIETJE
WILSON, MARGARET
GEOFFR ION, HElEN
MAEDA, TAKAKO

73
169
161
276

WOMEN 45 TO 49 - 200 BUTTERFLY (WORLD RECORD: 3:09.78)
==============================

1. 3: 19.08
2. 3:22.05
3. 3:33.71
4. 3:35.80 MT
5. 3:37.40 MT
6. 3:47.24
7. 4:16.40 MT
8. 4:46.68

BUSS, HELEN
BERGORON LARSEN, MILLICENT
WHITTALL, BETH
BURKE, DOROTHY
RITTENHOUSE, SlJSANB
ODLUM, JACGUELINE A
GEOFFRION, HELEN
WILSON, MARGARET

126
262

73
126

46
'1QCo,

161
169

WOMEN 45 TO 49 - 200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY (WORLD RECORD: 2:55.61)
======================================

1. 3:09.70
2. 3:15.14
3. 3:19.91
4. 3:20.52
5. 3:25.37
6. 3:27.63
7. 3:35.76
B. 3:36.41
9. 3:41.61

10. 3:47.37
11. 3: 50.64
12. 3:54.49
13. 4:16.67
14. 4:28.30 MT

BURKE, DOROTHY
BERGORON LARSEN, MILLICENT
ALMEIDA FERRARI, IZA
BLAKE, SUSAN L
RITTENHOUSE, sur~NB
WALKER, BRENDA
JONES, ALICE U
SAEYS, FIETJE

- PHELAN, DONNA MAY
WILSON, MARGARET
GEOFFRION, HELEN
LAWTON, PAMELA JOYCE
MARSDEN, SHEILA
TANDO, NOBUKO

126
262
214

12
46

305
18
73
25

169
161
73
60

319

WOMEN 45 TO 49 - 400 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY (WORLD RECORD: 6:29.10)
==================:===================

1. 6:45.48
2. 6:49.25
3. 7:02.06
4. 7:13.80 MT
5. 7:19.87
6. 7:23.59
7. 7:41.81
8. 7:50.00
9. 8:14.77

10. 8:15.09

BURKE, DOROTHY
BUSS, HELEN
BERGORON LARSEN, MILLICENT
RITTENHOUSE, SUSAN B
ZAREMSKI, BARBARA
ODLUM, JACGUELINE A
SAEYS, FIETJE
GINDROZ, ANN C
WILSON, MARGARET
GEOFFRION, HELEN

126
126
262
46

6
29
73
25

169
161

WOMEN 50 TO 54 - 50 FREE STYLE (WORLD RECORD: :31.48)
==============================

1. :34.79
2. :34.86
3. :34.88
4. :36.08
5. :36.41

MANN, DENA
GRAY WALDIE, MAE C
BENNETT, MARJORY ANNE
EASUN, KAY
MCKELLAR, LOREEN M

6
117
131

7
245

6. :38.55
7. :38.72
8. :38.81
9. :41.24

10. :41.32
11. :42.78
12. :42.90 MT
13. :43.00
14. :45.64
15. :46.80 I1T
16. :47.82
17. 1:01.06
18. 1:01.10MT
19. 1:08.87

MCKAY, ELENOR
DUNLOP, JACGUELlNE
FUJUtoTO, KEIKO
MACHADO, VERA
MASON WARD, lESLEY
LONG, SUSAN E
BRIGGS, JOANNE E
PORASZ, AGNES
ROSIK, CYNTHIA
HARDNER, MARGARET
DElISLE, SUZANNE
KAWAZOE, KAYOKO
KUBOTA. MIHARU
HENTY, BARBARA

238
161
278
214

51
50

1005
7

25
14

170
281
282

15

WOMEN 50 TO 54 - 100 FREE STYlE (WORLD RECORD: 1:12.10)--------------------------------------------------------------
1. 1:17.01
2. 1:19.37
3. 1:20.59
4. 1:23.33
5. 1:25.61
6. 1:27.40
7. 1:27. 94
8. 1:37.33
9. 1:41.26

10. 1:41.96

MANN, DENA
BENNETT, MARJORY ANNE
WIlSON, BARBARA
EASUN, MY
MCKELLAR, lOREEN M
FUJIHOTO, KEIKO
MCKAY, ELOOR
MASON WARD, LESLEY
PORASZ, AGNES
ROSIK, CYNTHIA

6
131
150

7
245
278
238

51
7

25

WOMEN 50 TO 54 - 200 FREE STYLE (WORLD RECORD: 2:40.36)
===============================

1. 2:51.40
2. 2:52.05
3. 3:09.05
4. 3:14.67
5. 3: 18.70
6. 3:23.91
7. 3:29.65
8. 3:32.94
9. 3:50.01

10. 3:56.14
11. 4:26.44

MANN, DENA
WILSON, BARBARA
PINTO MENDES, MARLENE
JONES, RITA AL

-FUJIMOTO, KEIKO
_ EASUN, KAY

NICHOLSON, JOYCE
MCINTOSH, FRANCES A
PORASZ, AGNES
HARDNER, MARGARET
KING. CARMA H

6
150
214
125
278

7
271
174

7
14

169

WOMEN 50 TO 54 - 400 FREE STYLE (WORLD RECORD: 5:37.91)
===============================

1. 6:05.49
2. 6:11.81
3. 6:13.40
4. 6:39.38
5. 6:49.88
6. 6:54.77
7. 7:00.91
8. 7:01.23
9. 7:04.69

10. 7:10.47

WIlSON, BARBARA
MANN, DENA
CONNOLLY, FLORA
PINTO MENDES, MARLENE
RIBEIRO, MARCIA B
FUJII'IOTO,KEIKO
EASUN, KAY
JONES, RITA Al
MCKElLAR, LOREEN M
GULYAS, JUlIA

150
6

238
214
214
278

7
125
245
117



MASTERS GAMES RESULTS
••• ___ • ___________________________ '.______ ~.,._,.'*'_, .•__ ..•...•..,___ M~ __ • ____ • ___ '." _ .~_ ~ __

11. 7:20.95 NICHOLSON, JOYCE 271 6. 1:36.68 PINTO MENDES, MARtENE 214
12. 7:25.20 MCINTOSH, FRANCES A 174 7. l:39.48 MANN, DENA 6
13. 8:04.04 NT ROSIK, CYNTHIA 25 8. 1:42.57 MASON WARD, LESLEY 51
14. B:09.80 ROSE, NORMA 180 9. 1:43.60 MT JONES, RIlA AL 125
15. 8:16.45 HARDNER" MARGARET 14 10. t: 47.00 MT FUJIMOTO, KEIKO 278
16. B:52.50 NT DELISLE, SUZANNE 170 11. I:51.59 NICHOlSON, JOYCE 271
17. 9:34.40 MT W4G, C.~RMAM 169 12. 2:03.01 MCFARLAND, SHIRtEY J 1'73

WOMEN 50 TO 54 - 1500 FREE STYLE (WORLD RECORD: 22:46.28) WOMEN 50 TO 54 - 200 BACK STROKE (WORLD RECORD : 3:14.57)
================================ ================================

1. 23:55.54 WILSON, BARBARA 150 1. 3 17.90 NT GRAY WALDIE, MAE C 117
2. 24:56.27 CONNOllY, FLORA 238 "l 3:20.03 DILlON, PAMElA A 55<:..

3. 27:02.06 GRAY WALDIE, MAE C 117 3. J 22.OB CAMPBELL, JOAN '1Q,,",
4. 27:28.20 EASUN, MY 7 4. 3:23.43 PINTO MENDES, MARlENE 214
5. 29:09.85 JONES, RITA AL 125 5. 3:32.07 RIBEIRO, MARCIA B 214
6. 28:10.04 DAllAM, ANN SHENCK 102 6. 3:45.59 JONES, RITA AL 125
7. 29:34.30 MCINTOSH, FRANCES A 174 7. 3:54.39 FUJIMOTO, KEIKO 278
8. 28:48.30 HT ROUFOSSE, DIANA NARY 209 8. 3:58.90 NICHOlSON, ,JOYCE 271
9. 28:59.79 NICHOlSON, JOYCE ")"11 9. 4:01.52 BUCHANNAN, PEGGY 6c:..1!..

10. 29:41.48 BUCHANNAN, PEGGY 6 10. 4:02.85 MCINTOSH, FRANCES A 174
11. 30:32.60 I1T PORASZ, AGNES 7 11. 4: 15.66 NCFARLAND, SHIRlEY J 173
12. 30:33.56 MASON WARD, lESlEY 51 12. 4:17.09 DOWNTON, PATRICIA 107
13. 30:45.63 MCFARLAND, SHIRLEY J 173 13. 4:35.30 MT EOGAR, lYNETTE H 200
14. 30:48.51 BRYCE, GLAD 176 14. 4:38.'10I1T LEFRANCKE, HENDRIKA B 200
15. 37:22.68 KING, CARMA M 169

WOMEN 50 TO 54 - 50 BREAST STROKE (WORLD RECORD : :40.70)
WOMEN 50 TO 54 - 50 BACK STROKE (WORLD RECORD : :39.93) =============================:===
==::=========================== 1. :42.10 MCKAY, ElENOR 238

1. :40.42 GRAY WALDIE, MAE,C 117 "l :42.23 CONNOllY, FLORA 238.:..
") :40.80 CAMPBElL, JOAN 29 3. :46.34 GULYAS, JULIA 117l:..

3. :42.24 RIBEIRO, MARCIA B 214 4. :46.52 GRAY WALDIE, MAE C 117
4. :42.57 BENNETT, MARJORY ANNE 131 5. :4B.25 DUNlOP, JACGUELlNE 161
5. :43.40 Nf MCKEllAR, lOREEN M 245 6. :49.04 fSUCHIYA, YASUKO 276
6. :43.99 PINTO MENDES, MARLENE 214 7. :49.64 RIBEIRO, MARCIA B 214
7. :45.20 DIllON, PAMELA A 55 8. :49.83 MASON WARD, l.ESLEY 51
B. :46.40I1T MANN, DENA 6 9. :50.50 CAMPBELl, JOAN 29
9. :46.42 MASON WARD, lESLEY 51 10. :50.67 LONG, SUSAN t 50

10. :47.20 MT JONES, RIlA Al 125 11. :52.61 TUCKER, BEVERLY JOAN 9
11. :47.50 NT FIJJIMOfO, KEIKO 278 12. :53.69 JAEGER, INGE MARIE 50
12. :51.16 LONG, SUSAN E 50 13. :53.84 ROSIK, CYNTHIA ")e,

C-v

13. :52.68 MCINfOSH, FRANCES A 174 14. :55.82 ROSE, NORMA 130
14. :54.60 MT BRIGGS, JOANNE E 1005 15. :58.74 DEUSLE, SUZANNE 170
15. :58.93 HARDNER,' MARGARET 14 16. 1:01.99 RALSTON, EVElYN C 207
16. 1:04.20I1T ODA, KHJUKO 293 17. 1:03.32 HARDNER, MARGAREf 14
17. l:05.90 Mf KA~lAZOE, KAYOKO 281 18. i 08.95 HURLOCK, JOAN 9999
ia 1:12.70 MT ASHIZAWA,TOMOKO 290

WOMEN 50 TO S4 - 100 BREAST STROKE (WORLD RECORD : 1:31.55:
WOMEN 50 TO 54 - 100 BACK STROKE (WORLD RECORD: 1:30.35) =~=============:=~================
=:=============~================ .1. 1:31.49 WR CONNOLlY, FLORA, 238

1. 1:28.68 WIl GRAY WAlDIE, MAE C 117 "l 1:33.64 MCMY, ELENOR 238~-.
") 1:31.11 CAMPBELL, JOAN 29 " 1:38.24 GULYAS, JUUA 11"7l:.. .J. ""3. 1:32.68 BENNEff, MARJORY ANNE 131 4. 1:42.26 GRAY WALDIE, MAE C· I·, i

111

4. 1:34.43 RIBEIRO, MARCIA B 214 S. 1:43.68 OUVER, JUDIE 7,
5. 1:34.72 DIlLON, PAMELA A 55 .~.1:4b.55 TSI}cHIYA,YASlJKO 276



MASTERS GAMES RESULTS

7. 1:4B.90 !'IT DUNLOP, JACGUELlNE 161 WOMEN 50 TO 54 - 100 BUTTERFLY (WORLD RECORD: 1:24.40)
B. 1:49.94 MASON WARD, lESLEY 51 ====:=~:============:=========
9. 1:53.50 JAEGfR, INGE MARIE 50 1. 1:34.61 OLIVER, JUDIE 7

10. 1:53.9B LONG, SUSAN E 50 '1 1:47.89 GULYAS, JUlIA 117Co.

11. 1:54.68 TUCKER, BEVERlY JOAN 9 3. 1:53.49 DAllAM, ANN SHENCK 102
12. 2:00.07 ROSIK, CYNTHIA 25 4. 1:53.64 DUNLOP, JACGUElINE 161
13. 2:02.10 EDGAR, LYNETTE H 200 5. 1:57.33 MCKELLAR, LOREEN M 245
14. 2:07.40I'lT PORA5Z, AGNES 7 6. 1:57.66 MCFARLAND, 5HIRLEY J 173
15. 2: 12.70 I'IT DEL ISLE, SUZANNE 170 7. 2: 10.24 TUCKER, BEVERLY JOAN 9
16. 2 16.59 PARDNER, I'IARGARET 14 8. 2:24.10 LEFRANCKE, HENDRIKA B 200
17. 2:17.02 RALSTON, EVELYN C 207
ia 2:29.85 HURLOCK, JOAN 9999

WOMEN 50 TO 54 - 200 BUTTERFLY (WORLD RECORD : 3: 15.92)
============:.===============':=

WOMEN 50 TO 54 - 200 BREAST STROKE (WORLD RECORD : 3:28.2 1. 3:42.60I'lT Il..IVER,JUDIE 7
=========~==============;========= '1 3:47.70I'lT WILSON, BARBARA 150Co.

i, 3:13.39 WR CONNOLLY, FLORA 233 3. 4:04.93 GUlYAS, JUlIA 117
2. 3:27.31 MCKAY, ELENOR 238 4. 4:11.85 DALLAM, ANN SHENCK 102
3. 3:34.93 GULYAS, JULIA 117 5. 4:38.62 MCFARLAND, SHIRLEY J 173
4. 3:41.29 OLIVER , JUDIE 7 6. 4:57.44 TUCKER, BEVERLY JOAN 9
5. 3:53.64 DUNLOP, JACGUELINE 161
6. 3:54.67 DILLON, PAMELA A 55
7. 3:54.72 TSUCHIYA, YASUKO 276 WOMEN 50 TO 54 - 200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY (WORLD RECORD: 3:06.10)
8. 4:02.00 LONG, SUSAN E 50 ======================================
9. 4:05.50 JAEGER, INGE MARIE 50 1. 3: 11.11 CONNOLLY, FLORA 23B

10. 4:08.41 BUCHAt~AN, PEGGY 6 2. 3:24.29 CAI1PBELL, JOAN 29
11. 4:11.94 TUCKER, BEVERLY JOAN '1 3. 3:24.75 Il..IVER,JUDIE 7
12. 4:16.30 I1T DALLAM, ANN 5HENCK 102 4. 3:30.73 WILSON, BARBARA 150
13. 4:18.77 ROSIK, CYNTHIA 25 c 3:42.73 MCKElLAR, LOREEN M 245J.

14. 4:22.71 ROSE, NORMA 180 6. 3:43.08 DILLON, PAMELA A 55
15. 4:30.14 EDGAR, LYNETTE H 200 7. 3:46.78 DUNLOP, ,JACGUELlNE 161
16. 4:41.80 PORASZ, AGNES 7 B. 3:47.80I1T JONES, RlTA AL 125
17. 5:12.25 HARDNER, MARGARET 14 9. 3:56.25 BUCHANNAN, PEGGY 6
18. 5 17.02 KING, CARMA 11 169 10. 3:57.99 DALLAM, ANN SHENCK 10211. 4:02.79 LONG, SUSAN E 50

t"l 4:07.32 MCFARLAND, SHIRLEY J 173.c..
WOMEN 50 TO 54 - SO BUTTERFLY (WORLD RECORD : :35.38) 13. 4:17.20 MACHADO, VERA 214
==::========================= 14. 5:09.83 KING, CARMA 11 169

1. :39.71 OlIVER, JUDIE 7
2. :41.61 CAMPBELL, JOAN 29
3. :46.10 DUNLOP, JACQUELlNE 161 WOMEN 50 TO 54 - 4()Q INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY (WORLD RECORD : 6:35.20)
4. :48.98 BUCHANNAN, PEGGY 6 ======================================
5. :49.44 OALLAM, ANN SHENCK 102 1. 6:45.60 CONNOLLY, FLORA 238
6. :50.85 MCFARLAND, SHIRLEY J 173 '1 7: 18.17 WILSQN, BARBARA 150IO.

7. :54.17 TUCKER, BEVERLY ·JOAN '1 3. 7:27.16 OlIVER, JUDIE 7
8. :54.58 LONG, SUSAN E 50 4. 7:49.26 GULYAS, JUlIA 117
9. :55.80 I1T MACHADO, VERA 214 5. 8:09.84 DALLAM, ANN SHENCK 102

10. :56.12 MCKELLAR, LOREEN M 245 6. 8:21.70 DILLON, PAMELA A 55
11. 1:02.68 RDSIK, CYNTHIA 25 7. 3:22.27 BUCHANNAN, PEGGY 6
12. 1:03.30 tiT PORASZ, AGNES 7
13. 1:16.10 MT RALSTON, EVELYN C 207

WOMEN 55 TO 59 - 50 FREE STYLE (WORLD RECORD : :34.07)
==============================

1. :34.43 SHII1IlU, AKIKO 276
'1 :36.99 KAZEZ, RUTH 1020c.•.., :39.96 MCGUIRE, JOAN 1005w.

4. :40.35 MCINTYRE, JOAN 12

.,


